## Pinellas County Emergency Medical Services Authority Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

1<sup>st</sup> TRANSPORT, L.L.C., D/B/A T TRANS pursuant to Chapter 54, is authorized by the Board of County Commissioners, acting as the Emergency Medical Services Authority, to provide non-medical wheelchair transport services in Pinellas County.

Signature: Keuneth T. Well Date: 8/21/18

Chairman, Emergency Medical Services Authority

SEAL :

ATTEST: KEN BURKE, CLERK

By: Marrow D Jaces

Deputy Clerk

EFFECTIVE: August 21, 20

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Jason Ester

EXPIRATION: June 30, 2019

Senior Assistant County Attorney

Pinellas County

## **Pinellas County Emergency Medical Services Authority Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity**

BE SAFE TRANSPORTATION, LLC., pursuant to Chapter 54, is authorized by the Board of County Commissioners, acting as the Emergency Medical Services Authority, to provide non-medical wheelchair and stretcher van transport services in Pinellas County.

Signature:

mergency Medical Services Authority

Pinellas County

Date: 8/21/18

**EFFECTIVE:** 

**EXPIRATION:** 

June 30, 2019

TEST: KEN BURKE, CLERK

Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Jason Ester

Senior Assistant County Attorney

## Pinellas County Emergency Medical Services Authority Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

CHECKER CAB TRANSPORTATION, INC., D/B/A CHECKER CAB- D/B/A RIDEWYSE pursuant to Chapter 54, is authorized by the Board of County Commissioners, acting as the Emergency Medical Services Authority, to provide non-medical wheelchair transport services in Pinellas County.

Signature: Kenneth T. Weld Date: 8/21/18

**Chairman, Emergency Medical Services Authority** 

ATTEST: KEN BURKE, CLERK

Deputy Clerk

EFFECTIVE: August 21, 2018

**EXPIRATION:** 

June 30, 2019

By:

Loan

· James Total

Jason Ester

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Senior Assistant County Attorney

Pinellas (County)

## Pinellas County Emergency Medical Services Authority Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

WEST COAST TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC., D/B/A YELLOW CAB- D/B/A RIDEWYSE pursuant to Chapter 54, is authorized by the Board of County Commissioners, acting as the Emergency Medical Services Authority, to provide non-medical wheelchair transport services in Pinellas County.

Signature: Kenneth Well Date: 8/21/18
Chairman, Emergency Medical Services Authority

Chairman, Emergency Medical Services Authority

**EFFECTIVE:** 

August 21, 2018

EXPIRATION: June 30, 2019

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Pinellas County

By: Jason Ester

Deputy Cler

Jason Ester

Senior Assistant County Attorney